
Pediatrics Residency Interviews 2023-2024 
Residents 

Resident bios can be found on our website: https://uthsc.edu/comc/pediatrics/residents.php  

PGY-1 

 

Faith Blackmon, DO Faith.blackmond@erlanger.org 

 

Jessica Byas, MD Jessica.byas@erlanger.org 

 

Austin Clark, MD Austin.clark@erlanger.org 

 

Brooke Daughrity, MD Brooke.daughrity@erlanger.org 

 

Kerigan Green, MD Kerigan.green@erlanger.org 

 

Kruthika Gurukkal, MD Kruthika.gurukkal@erlanger.org 

 

Camara Prichard, DO Camara.prichard@erlanger.org 

 

Rachael Underwood, MD Rachael.underwood@erlanger.org 

 

Katie Ward, MD Kathryn.ward@erlanger.org 

 
 

https://uthsc.edu/comc/pediatrics/residents.php


PGY-2 

 

Abdelrahman Amro, MD Abdelrahman.amro@erlanger.org 

 

Victoria Cox, MD Victoria.cox@erlanger.org 

 

Lauren Edmond, DO Lauren.edmond@erlanger.org 

 

Kaitlyn Ellington, MD Kaitlyn.ellington@erlanger.org 

 

Matthew Holland, DO Matthew.holland@erlanger.org 

 

Jennifer Justice, DO Jennifer.justice@erlanger.org 

 

Jennifer Lee, MD Jennifer.lee@erlanger.org 

 

Jae Maeng, MD Jae.maeng@erlanger.org 

 

Alexandra Stedke, DO Alexandra.stedke@erlanger.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PGY-3 

 

Danielle Allen, MD Danielle.allen@erlanger.org 

 

Cole Atkins, MD Cole.atkins@erlanger.org 

 

Daniel Hughes, MD Daniel.hughes@erlanger.org 

 

Brittney Johnston, DO Brittney.johnston@erlanger.org 

 

Katelyn O’Brien, MD Katelyn.sturdivant@erlanger.org 

 

Keelan Passmore, MD James.passmore@erlanger.org 

 

Dan Pham, DO Daniel.pham@erlanger.org 

 

Alexander Pope, MD Alexander.pope@erlanger.org 

 

Pahola Rodriguez, MD pahola.rodriguez@erlanger.org 

 


